improvements in revenue that SMTC Corporation believes can be realized as a
result of the acquisition. The pro forma financial information should be read
in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements of SMTC Corporation
and the acquired operations, including the respective notes, included elsewhere
in this prospectus.

   F-3

   SMTC CORPORATION

Edgar Filing: SMTC CORP - Form POS AM

97

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
 (In thousands of U.S. dollars, except share quantities and per share amounts)
   Year ended December 31, 2000
   (Unaudited)

   Pensar
   SMTC   Corporation   Qualtron Teoranta
   Corporation   period from   period from
   year ended  January 1, 2000 January 1, 2000 to
   December 31,   to July 27   November 22,
   2000   2000   2000   Adjustments   Pro forma
   ------------ --------------- ------------------ -----------   ----------

Revenue.....   $  782,763   $38,355   $21,445   $   $  842,563
Cost of sales.....   714,420   32,534   17,370   764,324
   ----------   -------   -------   ------   ----------
Gross profit.....   68,343   5,821   4,075   78,239
Selling, general and
 administrative
 expenses.....   34,614   3,403   2,329   40,346
Amortization.....   6,229   4   --   3,212 (a)
   (295)(b)   9,150
   ----------   -------   -------   ------   ----------
Operating income.....   27,500   2,414   1,746   (2,917)   28,743
Interest expense
 (income).....   13,837   232   (64)   1,965 (c)
   (8,286)(d)   7,684
   ----------   -------   -------   ------   ----------
Earnings before income
 taxes.....   13,663   2,182   1,810   3,404   21,059
Income taxes.....   7,347   --   185   2,897 (e)   10,429
   ----------   -------   -------   ------   ----------
Earnings.....   $   6,316   $ 2,182   $ 1,625   $  507   $   10,630
   ==========   =======   =======   ======   ==========
Earnings per common
 share:
  Earnings.....   $   6,316
  Less Class L preferred
   entitlement.....   (3,164)
   ----------
Earnings attributable to
 common shareholders....   $   3,152
   ==========
Earnings per common
 share
  Basic.....   $   0.24   $   0.38
  Diluted.....   0.23   0.37
   ==========   ==========